1
20151104
CLF-NI-D series wire-wound power inductors for automotive applications
Robust wire-wound power inductor withstands high
temperatures and vibration
TDK’s CLF-NI-D series wire-wound power inductors are products that benefit from the use of highly heat-
resistant materials, unique structural designs and methods. The products offer high reliability across a wide
range of temperatures from -55ºC to +150ºC, making them tolerant of the extreme environment found in the

470
330
220
150
100
6R8
4R7
3R3
2R2
1R5
1R0
《Main electrical characteristics (example)》
L  Measuring frequency  DC resistance  Rated current*  Part No.
Idc1  Idc2
(μH)  Tolerance (kHz)  (Ω)  (A)  (A)
1.0 ±30% 100 0.011±30% 6.7 4.8 CLF6045NIT-1R0N-D
1.5 ±30% 100 0.013±30% 5.5 4.5 CLF6045NIT-1R5N-D
2.2 ±30% 100 0.015±30% 4.2 4.1 CLF6045NIT-2R2N-D
3.3 ±30% 100 0.019±30% 3.5 3.7 CLF6045NIT-3R3N-D
4.7 ±30% 100 0.023±30% 3.1 3.3 CLF6045NIT-4R7N-D
6.8 ±30% 100 0.027±30% 2.5 3.1 CLF6045NIT-6R8N-D
10 ±20% 100 0.035±20% 2.1 2.6 CLF6045NIT-100M-D
15 ±20% 100 0.060±20% 1.7 2.0 CLF6045NIT-150M-D
22 ±20% 100 0.075±20% 1.4 1.8 CLF6045NIT-220M-D
33 ±20% 100 0.100±20% 1.1 1.6 CLF6045NIT-330M-D
47 ±20% 100 0.130±20% 0.97 1.4 CLF6045NIT-470M-D
68 ±20% 100 0.200±20% 0.81 1.1 CLF6045NIT-680M-D
100 ±20% 100 0.320±20% 0.61 0.86 CLF6045NIT-101M-D
150 ±20% 100 0.480±20% 0.53 0.72 CLF6045NIT-151M-D
220 ±20% 100 0.720±20% 0.47 0.57 CLF6045NIT-221M-D
330 ±20% 100 0.920±20% 0.36 0.49 CLF6045NIT-331M-D
470 ±20% 100 1.300±20% 0.28 0.41 CLF6045NIT-471M-D
*Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (30% below the nominal value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 40°C by self heating)
《Main features》
● Use of highly heat-resistant materials enables operation over a wide
operating temperature range (-55ºC to +150ºC; including self-temperature
rise)
● Solder-free design
● Fully-automated manufacturing process to consistently ensure the
highest quality
● AEC-Q200 compliant
● RoHS-compatible and suitable for lead-free soldering
《Main applications》
Power circuits for various onboard ECUs, including ECMs, ABS systems,
HID lamps, and airbag systems
Main features, applications, and specifications (electrical characteristics) of the CLF-NI-D series power inductors
《Main Specifications》
Type Temperature range Package quantity
(pieces/reel)
Individual weight
（g）Operating temperature（°C）* Storage temperature（°C）**
CLF6045NI-D –55 to +150 –55 to +150 1,000 0.6
*Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
**The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Available in dimensions from 5sq. mm to 12.5sq. mm, supporting inductances from 1µH to 470µH